8 cities and towns under subdivision (2).
9 SECTION 6. IC 6-3.6-6-22, AS ADDED BY P.L.68-2025,

10 SECTION 147, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS
11 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2027]: Sec. 22. (a) As used in this section,
12 "municipality" means only a city or town that:
13 (1) has a population of three thousand five hundred (3,500) two
14 thousand (2,000) or more; and
15 (2) in the case of a city or town whose population decreased in the
16 most recent federal decennial census from three thousand five
17 hundred (3,500) two thousand (2,000) or more to less than three
18 thousand five hundred (3,500), two thousand (2,000), has elected

[...]

29 (A) increases from a population of less than three thousand
30 five hundred (3,500), two thousand (2,000), as reported by
31 the distribution factors report prepared by the state
32 comptroller for the immediately preceding federal decennial
33 census, year, to a population of three thousand five hundred
34 (3,500) two thousand (2,000) or more, as reported by the most
35 recent federal decennial census, distribution factors report
36 prepared by the state comptroller, or, if applicable, any
37 corrected population count (as defined in IC 1-1-3.5-1.5)
38 issued for the city or town in the year succeeding the most

[...]

27 subdivision to the department of local government finance.
28 (3) This subdivision applies only to cities and towns with a
29 population of more than three thousand five hundred (3,500) two
30 thousand (2,000) but less than seven thousand (7,000).
31 thirty-four thousand (34,000). Notwithstanding any other
32 provision, a fiscal body of a city or town may adopt an ordinance
33 to elect to be treated as if the city's or town's population is less
34 than three thousand five hundred (3,500) two thousand (2,000)
35 for purposes of a county local income tax rate and distribution
36 under this chapter. An ordinance adopted under this subdivision
37 shall take effect on January 1 of the calendar year that
38 immediately succeeds the year in which the ordinance is adopted.